

Baldwin County Highway Department Estimate Sheet					
DATE		10/11/2024			
REQUESTED BY:		Pete Peterson			
LOCATION	Josephine				
Scope of Work:	Pave parking lot and Paint Parking at Josephine VFD		Pave 120'x80' parking lot and 18'x18' Handicap parking space and paint parking lines		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL
1 EQUIPMENT					
Traffic Ops					
14804	Mack PI64T W/ Trailer	HOURS	2	\$ 102.24	\$ 204.48
349	CB10 Tandem Vibratory Compactor	HOURS	5	\$ 155.03	\$ 775.15
663	Caterpillar AP 655	HOURS	6	\$ 331.93	\$ 1,991.58
51482/39891	2020 Ford Super Duty F550/ Gooseneck	HOURS	2	\$ 51.10	\$ 102.20
341	Compact Track Loader	HOURS	3	\$ 69.08	\$ 207.24
62920	Sign Truck F550	HOURS	10	\$ 35.58	\$ 355.80
87212	2019 F450 Crew Cab	HOURS	2	\$ 35.58	\$ 71.16
53876	2024 F250 Crew Cab	HOURS	2	\$ 27.87	\$ 55.74
24806	2024 Superior DT74C Broom	HOURS	2	\$ 95.85	\$ 191.70
	2019 Ford F550/ 2022 Trailor	HOURS	2	\$ 38.45	\$ 76.90
	2023 Graco Airless line Striper	HOURS	2	\$ 0.83	\$ 1.66
	Area 300 Barn				
1117	Caterpillar 140 Motorgrader	HOURS	120	\$ 164.35	\$ 19,722.00
60571	4- Tri Axle Dump Trucks	HOURS	120	\$ 117.13	\$ 56,222.40
2747	Ford F150 Pickup Truck	MILES	400	\$ 0.66	\$ 264.00
16740	Lo-Boy	HOURS	20	\$ 87.02	\$ 1,740.40
47100	Trail King TK110HDG Trailer	HOURS	20	\$ 15.22	\$ 304.40
30356	Caterpillar 335 Excavator	HOURS	120	\$ 290.23	\$ 34,827.60
8658	Caterpillar 308 Excavator	HOURS	120	\$ 48.97	\$ 5,876.40
1237	Lee Boy Roller	HOURS	60	\$ 30.51	\$ 1,830.60
					\$ -
Equipment Total					\$ 124,821.41

2	LABOR Traffic Ops				
	Man Hours (Prep and Paving,Paint)	HOURS	120	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
	Area 300 Barn				
	Man Hours	HOURS	240	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00
	Labor Total				\$ 10,800.00
3	MATERIAL				
	Asphalt 424A-341 3/4" Mix Picked up from Bay	TONS	146	\$ 76.25	\$ 11,132.50
	Tack SS-1H 5 Gal Bucket	GAL BUCK	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
	High Build White Paint	GAL	2	\$ 15.11	\$ 30.22
	High Build Blue Paint	GAL	2	\$ 15.80	\$ 31.60
	Thermo Handicap Symbol	EACH	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
	Area 300 Barn				
	A-Base	TONS	120	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00
	Base	YARD	120	\$ 1.50	\$ 180.00
	Base Sand	YARD	180	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00
	Soft Soil Reinforcement Type 2 "Geogrid"	SQ YARD	684	\$ 1.99	\$ 1,361.16
	Material Total				\$ 19,170.48
	Total Cost Estimate				\$ 154,791.89